503205858 03/05/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3252473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY NIEDERST	01/15/2013
RICHARD H. EVANS	01/18/2013
ROBERT M O'BRIEN	01/16/2013
KEVIN ROMAGNOLI	01/15/2013
CARL CAVALLIN	01/28/2013
T.HOWARD KILLILLEA	01/28/2013
MARK S. VON MAIER	03/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALSPAR SOURCING, INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 1461
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55440

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14420036	
PCT Number:	US2013032257	
Application Number:	61681452	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)486-7979 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 612-851-7000 Email: patents@valspar.com VALSPAR SOURCING, INC. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PO BOX 1461 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440 06-2214-0101 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW A. DEMASTER

SIGNATURE:	/Andrew A. DeMaster/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2015	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=executed_assignment#page1.tif		
source=executed_assignment#page2.tif		
source=executed_assignment#page3.tif		
source=executed_assignment#page4.tif		
source=executed_assignment#page5.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention described in

DENTAL MATERIALS AND METHOD OF MAN	VUFACTURE
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.: 61/681,452	Filed: August 9, 2012
PCT International Application Serial No.: PCT/US	Filed:
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.:	Filed:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Valspar Sourcing, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 901-3rd Avenue South, PO Box 1461. Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1461, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the any such improvement), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

We authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of any of the above Applications when ascertained:

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Company as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

Signature:

Name: Jeffrey Niederst Address: 596 Sunrise Drive, Leechburg, PA 15656 Citizenship: United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at my office in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., the 1574 day of

ANVAR

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNEYLYANIA Notarial Seal Sarbara B. Prosdocimo, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 14, 2016

PMMIMO 1/15/2013 Notary Public

MRER, FUNNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES Date

Signature: Name: Richard H. Evans

Address: 1801 St. James Place, Wexford, PA 15090 Citizenship: United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at my office in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., the 18^{540} day of

.-2012. WANU WUU

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSWLVANIA Notarial Seal Sarbara B. Prosdocimo, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 14, 2016 MEMONR, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

ML OPAPANAD

Notary Public

Signature:

Date

Name: Robert M. O'Brien Address: 163 Ridge Road, Monongahela, PA 15063 Citizenship: United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at my office in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., the 1000 day of

. 2012. AON S

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Sarbara B. Prosclocimo, Notary Public City of Puttsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 14, 2016 MEMBER, PENNEWLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTABLES ND_BPMSUNT

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 035093 FRAME: 0501

Date

|-15-18 Emeret . Signature: Date

Name: Kevin Romagnoli Address: 33 Maplewood Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15205 Citizenship: United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at my office in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., the // day of

, 2012-2013 ONN ANIX

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNISYLMANIA Notarial Soal Barbara B. Prostocimo, Notary Public Oty of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 14, 2016 MEMBER REALCY VAIIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTABLES

U DPINSONID

Notary Public

Signature:

Date

Name: Carl Cavallin Address: 10679 Karston Avenue NE, Albertville, MN 55301 Citizenship: United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at my office in Minneapolis, Minnesota, U.S.A., the _____ day of _____, 2012.

Notary Public

Signature:

Name: T. Howard Killilea Address: 70 Deer Hills Court, North Oaks, MN 55127 Citizenship: United States Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at my office in Minneapolis, Minnesota, U.S.A., the _____ day of _____, 2012.

Notary Public

Signature:

Name: Kevin Romagnoli Address: 33 Maplewood Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15205 Citizenship: United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at my office in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., the _____ day of

_____, 2012.

Notary Public

Signature:

Name: Carl Cavallin Address: 10679 Karston Avenue NE, Albertville, MN 55301 Citizenship: United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at my office in Minneapolis, Minnesota, U.S.A., the day of



Jaherley

Notary Public

Signature:

/-28-3 Date

Name: T. Howard Killilea Address: 70 Deer Hills Court, North Oaks, MN 55127 Citizenship: United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at my office in Minneapolis, Minnesota, U.S.A., the day of MUUALY, 20123



<u>le hullès</u>

Notary Public

1-20-13 Date

Page 3 of 3

Date

Page 4 of 4

Signature:

3/25/

Name: Mark S. Von Maier / Address: 103 Maple Glen Drive, Harmony, PA 16037 Citizenship: United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at my office in Minneapolis, Minnesota, U.S.A., the 2π day of 2013.

RINVIA BPASARIA

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Barbara B. Prosdocimo, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 14, 2016 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTABLES